

## **All Pakistan Newspapers Society**

ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

Ref: APNS/2018/125

October 23, 2018

To:

**All Member Publications** 

Sub:

Grant of Provisional Accreditation of M/s. Fishbowl (Pvt.) Ltd, Lahore.

Dear Sirs,

The Executive Committee of the All Pakistan Newspapers Society at its meeting held on October 17, 2018 at Islamabad decided to grant provisional accreditation to M/s. Fishbowl (Pvt.) Ltd., Plot No.181/1, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Block-Y, Phase-III, D.H.A., Commercial Area, Lahore with effect from October 17, 2018. As per rules of the Society, the agency will enjoy the credit facility for 45 days as permissible under the rules.

Member publications are hereby requested to add the name of the above agency in the list of APNS accredited advertising agencies and enlist the following clients as the clients of M/s. Fishbowl (Pvt.) Ltd:

- M/s. Chaaye Khana, Shop No.11, Block-B, United Bakery Plaza. Super Market, F-6 Markaz, Islamabad, Ph:8312192
- M/s. Couch Patato, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot-3D, Mauve Area, G-10/4. Islamabad.
- M/s. Global Facilitators Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd., Office No.1, Plot No.23, Landmark Plaza, Corner Commercial Services Co.Op. H. Society, E-11/2, Islamabad. Ph:2318099
- 4. M/s. Dilli Darwaza, Plot No.8, Ground Floor, Street No.33, Allahwala Market, F-8/1, Islamabad. Ph:2816066

5. M/s. Master Beverages & Foods Ltd., Hafeeza Tufail Building, Attawa, G.T. Road, Gujranwala. Ph:4290378-83 Fax:4290384 Creative agency Fishbowl

MBH (Group M Pakistan)

M/s. Fishbowl (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad have undertaken that they have cleared all bills of member publications and have further assured us to clear claims of member publications if any, without further delay. Member publications are therefore, requested to inform us, if any of their bills are outstanding against the above agency within 15 days of the receipt of this circular.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Sarmad Ali)

Secretary General